UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report: July 11, 2013

Date of earliest event reported: July 12, 2013

INTL FCStone Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State of Incorporation) 000-23554 (Commission File Number) 59-2921318

(IRS Employer ID No.)

708 Third Avenue, Suite 1500, New York, NY 10017 (Address of principal executive offices, including Zip Code)

(212) 485-3500

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act 17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On February 15, 2013, INTL FCStone Group Inc. (the "Company") filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") a shelf registration statement on Form S-3 (Registration No. 333-186704) (the "Registration Statement"). The Registration Statement was supplemented by a Preliminary Prospectus Supplement, which was filed by the Company with the Commission on July 11, 2013 and relates to the offering by the Company of Senior Notes due 2020 ("Notes"). The press release issued by the Company on July 11, 2013 announcing its offering of Notes is filed as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit	
Number	Description
99.1	Press Release, dated July 11, 2013, announcing an offering of senior notes.

Signature

Pursuant to the Requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the Undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

July 12, 2013

(Date)

INTL FCStone Inc. (Registrant) /S/ WILLIAM J. DUNAWAY

> William J. Dunaway Chief Financial Officer



INTL FCStone Inc. Announces Public Offering of Senior Notes

NEW YORK, July 11, 2013 - INTL FCStone Inc. (NASDAQ: INTL), a financial services company that provides execution and advisory services in commodities, currencies and securities, announced today that it is commencing an underwritten public offering of senior notes due 2020. The company intends to use the net proceeds of the offering for general corporate purposes.

Sterne Agee and Janney Montgomery Scott are acting as joint book-running managers, and Incapital and Maxim Group LLC are serving as co-managers for the offering.

This offering is being made only by the prospectus and prospectus supplement related to this offering. The notes will be issued pursuant to an effective shelf registration statement previously filed on Form S-3 with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. The preliminary prospectus supplement and the accompanying base prospectus related to the offering have been filed with the SEC and are available on the SEC's website at www.sec.gov. Copies of the preliminary prospectus supplement and the accompanying base prospectus may also be obtained by contacting Sterne Agee at 277 Park Avenue, 24th Floor, New York, New York 10172, 212-338-4708, syndicate@sterneagee.com or Janney Montgomery Scott at 1717 Arch St, Philadelphia, PA 19103, 215-665-6170, preinhart@janney.com.

This press release does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy, nor shall there be any sale of these securities in any state in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such state or jurisdiction.

About INTL FCStone Inc.

INTL FCStone Inc. (INTL) provides execution and advisory services in commodities, currencies and securities. INTL's businesses, which include the commodities advisory and transaction execution firm FCStone Group, serve more than 20,000 customers in more than 100 countries through a network of offices in twelve countries around the world.

CONTACT: INTL FCStone Inc.

Investor Inquiries: Bill Dunaway 1-866-522-7188 <u>bill.dunaway@intlfcstone.com</u>